d THE UNITED HlJIlII(JI( ANADA

Smithfield-Carman Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 1 of 4
Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: SMITHFIELD METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Smithfield, Mount Carmel, Carman), 1897-1915
Membership Records
1995.073L 1-1 LCM-204 Circuit register 1897-1915

SERIES 2: CARMAN METHODIST CHURCH, 1897-1910
Board and Committee Records

2018.278L 1-4 Trustees’ Board minutes 1897-1923
Women’s Groups Records

2018.278L 1-5 Women’s Missionary Society financial record 1914-1922
book

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2018.278L 1-6 Sunday School financial record book 1890-1910

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2018.278L 1-7 Financial record book 1897-1912

SERIES 3: SMITHFIELD METHODIST CHURCH, 1915-1922
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2018.278L 2-1 Sunday School attendance book 1915-1918
2-2 --- 1919-1922

SERIES 4: SMITHFIELD PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Smithfield Methodist Circuit, Smithfield, Mount
Carmel, Carman), 1898-1995

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1995.073L 1-2 Baptisms 1903-1950
Marriages 1900-1956
Burials 1908-1956
2018.278L 11 Baptisms 1967-1989
Marriages 1957-1986
Burials 1954-1986
1-2 Baptisms 1942-1967
2-3 Baptism certificate stubs 1974-1979
Membership Records
2018.278L 2-4 Membership list [incomplete] [ca.1950-19697]
Board and Committee Records
2018.278L 2-5 Session minutes 1965-1989
2-6 Official Board minutes 1911-1965
3-1 --- 1966-1995
Carman Board of Stewards minutes 1977,1980-
1995
1995.073L 1-3 Parsonage Trustee Board minutes 1898-1949

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2018.278L 3-2 [Cradle Roll?] [ca.1940-19697]



Smithfield-Carman Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 4: SMITHFIELD PASTORAL CHARGE cont.

2018.278L

3-3

Youth Groups Records
Young People’s Union minutes

Page 2 of 4

Date

1959-1964

SERIES 5: SMITHFIELD-CARMAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Smithfield Pastoral Charge,

Smithfield, Carman), 1986-2010

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2018.278L 1-3 Baptisms
Marriages
Burials
Board and Committee Records
2018.278L 3-4 Session minutes
3-5 Official Board minutes
4-1 Congregational Meeting minutes
Annual Reports
2018.278L 4-2 Annual report
SERIES 6: CARMAN UNITED CHURCH (includes Carman Methodist Church), 1912-2002
Membership Records
2018.278L 4-3 Membership list
4-4 Communion Roll and Register
Board and Committee Records
2018.278L 4-5 Annual Congregational Meeting minutes
4-6 ---
4-7 Annual Meeting correspondence
Women’s Groups Records
2018.278L 4-8 Women’s Missionary Society minutes
4-9 ---
4-10 ---
5-1 ---
5-2 ---
5-3 ---
5-4 ---
5-5 ---
5-6 ---
5-7 - - - correspondence
5-8 - - - financial record book
5-9 ---
5-10 - - - financial report
5-11 United Church Women minutes
5-12 ---
5-13 ---
6-1 ---
6-2 ---

6-3

1989-2000
1986-2000
1986-2001

2005-2008
2005-2010
2002-2010

2000

1954
1965-1990

1941-1965
1966-2000
1991-2002

1924-1929
1929-1934
1934-1938
1938-1942
1943-1948
1948-1952
1952-1956
1956-1960
1960-1961
[ca. 1953-1961]
1923-1933
1952-1961
1947-1962
1962-1964
1964-1966
1966-1968
1968-1971
1971-1974
1975-1977



Smithfield-Carman Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 3 of 4
Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel
SERIES 6: CARMAN UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women’s Groups Records
2018.278L 6-4 United Church Women minutes 1978-1982
6-5 --- 1983-1985
6-6 --- 1986-1987
6-7 --- 1988-1995
6-8 - - - Social Committee minutes 1990-1996
6-9 - - - financial record book 1962-1967
6-10 --- 1962-1986
6-11 --- 1982-1985
7-1 - - - Unit 2 minute book 1980-1989
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2018.278L 7-2 Sunday School minutes 1916-[19317]
7-3 --- 1944
7-4 --- 1950-1955
7-5 --- 1955-1961
7-6 --- 1962-1969
7-7 --- 1967-1969
7-8 - - - Executive Meeting minutes 1940-1941
7-9 - - - financial record book 1931-1935
7-10 --- 1962-1969
Youth Groups Records
2018.278L 8-1 Little Lightbearers offerings book 1932
Records of Other Groups
2018.278L 8-2 Winone [bible study] Class minutes 1920-1930
Correspondence/Subject Files
2018.278L 8-3 Anniversary guest book 1954-1979
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2018.278L 8-4 Financial record book 1912-1940
8-5 --- 1940-1962
8-6 --- 1963-1997
100s-1 Weekly Offerings book 1918-1922,
1936-1957
SERIES 7: MOUNT CARMEL UNITED CHURCH, 1949-1957
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2018.278L 8-7 Collection book 1949-1957
SERIES 8: SMITHFIELD UNITED CHURCH, 1949-2009
Board and Committee Records
2018.278L 8-8 Session minutes 1989-1999
8-9 --- 1999-2003
8-10 Session records re Review 2005-2009
9-1 Stewards Committee minutes 1993-2002



Smithfield-Carman Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession Box
File

Title

SERIES 8: SMITHFIELD UNITED CHURCH cont.

2018.278L 92
9-3
9-4

2018.278L 9-5

2018.278L 9-6
9-7

Board and Committee Records
Stewards Committee minutes
Board of Stewards correspondence
Congregational Meeting minutes

Men’s Groups Records
Men’s Club minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School minutes

FN1385.287

Page 4 of 4

Date

2002-2005
1994-2001
1999-2009

1993-2001

1949-1963
1963-1964



