

1995.073L

2018.278L

1-3

3-2

Smithfield-Carman Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 1 of 4 **Title** Accession Box Micro Date File Reel SERIES 1: SMITHFIELD METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Smithfield, Mount Carmel, Carman), 1897-1915 **Membership Records** 1995.073L 1-1 LCM-204 Circuit register 1897-1915 SERIES 2: CARMAN METHODIST CHURCH, 1897-1910 **Board and Committee Records** 2018.278L 1-4 Trustees' Board minutes 1897-1923 Women's Groups Records Women's Missionary Society financial record 2018.278L 1-5 1914-1922 book Sunday School/Sabbath School Records 2018.278L Sunday School financial record book 1-6 1890-1910 **Funds/Congregational Financial Records** 2018.278L Financial record book 1-7 1897-1912 SERIES 3: SMITHFIELD METHODIST CHURCH, 1915-1922 Sunday School/Sabbath School Records 2018.278L Sunday School attendance book 2-1 1915-1918 2-2 1919-1922 SERIES 4: SMITHFIELD PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Smithfield Methodist Circuit, Smithfield, Mount Carmel, Carman), 1898-1995 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records 1995.073L 1-2 **Baptisms** 1903-1950 Marriages 1900-1956 **Burials** 1908-1956 2018.278L 1-1 **Baptisms** 1967-1989 Marriages 1957-1986 Burials 1954-1986 1-2 Baptisms 1942-1967 2-3 Baptism certificate stubs 1974-1979 **Membership Records** Membership list [incomplete] 2018.278L 2-4 [ca.1950-1969?] **Board and Committee Records** 2018.278L 2-5 Session minutes 1965-1989 Official Board minutes 1911-1965 2-6 3-1 1966-1995 Carman Board of Stewards minutes 1977,1980-

Parsonage Trustee Board minutes

[Cradle Roll?]

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records

1995

1898-1949

[ca.1940-1969?]

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 4:	SMITHFIELD	PASTORAL C	HARGE cont.	
			Youth Groups Records	
2018.278L	3-3		Young People's Union minutes	1959-1964
			STORAL CHARGE (includes Smithfield Pastoral C	Charge,
Smithfield, C	<u> Carman), 1986</u>	<u>5-2010</u>		
	4.0		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	4000 0000
2018.278L	1-3		Baptisms	1989-2000
			Marriages	1986-2000
			Burials	1986-2001
			Board and Committee Records	
2018.278L	3-4		Session minutes	2005-2008
	3-5		Official Board minutes	2005-2010
	4-1		Congregational Meeting minutes	2002-2010
2018.278L	4.2		Annual Reports	2000
2010.276L	4-2		Annual report	2000
SERIES 6:	CARMAN UN	NITED CHURCH	H (includes Carman Methodist Church), 1912-200	<u>2</u>
			Membership Records	
2018.278L	4-3		Membership list	1954
	4-4		Communion Roll and Register	1965-1990
			Board and Committee Records	
2018.278L	4-5		Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1941-1965
	4-6			1966-2000
	4-7		Annual Meeting correspondence	1991-2002
			Women's Groups Records	
2018.278L	4-8		Women's Missionary Society minutes	1924-1929
	4-9			1929-1934
	4-10			1934-1938
	5-1			1938-1942
	5-2			1943-1948
	5-3			1948-1952
	5-4			1952-1956
	5-5 5-6			1956-1960
	5-6 5-7			1960-1961
	5-7		correspondence	[ca. 1953-1961]
	5-8 5-0		financial record book	1923-1933
	5-9 5-10		 financial report	1952-1961
	5-10 5-11		financial report	1947-1962
	5-11 5-12		United Church Women minutes	1962-1964
	5-12 5-13			1964-1966
	5-13			1966-1968
	6-1			1968-1971
	6-2			1971-1974
	6-3			1975-1977

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 6: (CARMAN UI	NITED CHURC				
			Women's Groups Records			
2018.278L	6-4		United Church Women minutes	1978-1982		
	6-5			1983-1985		
	6-6			1986-1987		
	6-7			1988-1995		
	6-8		Social Committee minutes	1990-1996		
	6-9		financial record book	1962-1967		
	6-10			1962-1986		
	6-11			1982-1985		
	7-1		Unit 2 minute book	1980-1989		
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records			
2018.278L	7-2		Sunday School minutes	1916-[1931?]		
	7-3			1944		
	7-4			1950-1955		
	7-5			1955-1961		
	7-6			1962-1969		
	7-7			1967-1969		
	7-8		Executive Meeting minutes	1940-1941		
	7-9		financial record book	1931-1935		
	7-10			1962-1969		
0040.0701	0.4		Youth Groups Records	1000		
2018.278L	8-1		Little Lightbearers offerings book	1932		
			Records of Other Groups			
2018.278L	8-2		Winone [bible study] Class minutes	1920-1930		
			Correspondence/Subject Files			
2018.278L	8-3		Anniversary guest book	1954-1979		
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records			
2018.278L	8-4		Financial record book	1912-1940		
	8-5			1940-1962		
	8-6			1963-1997		
	10os-1		Weekly Offerings book	1918-1922, 1936-1957		
				1000 1007		
SERIES 7: N	MOUNT CAI	RMEL UNITED	OCHURCH, 1949-1957 Funds/Congregational Financial Records			
2018.278L	8-7		Collection book	1949-1957		
SERIES 8: SMITHFIELD UNITED CHURCH, 1949-2009						
2040 2701	0.0		Board and Committee Records	1000 1000		
2018.278L	8-8		Session minutes	1989-1999		
	8-9 8-10		Session records re Review	1999-2003		
	8-10 0.1			2005-2009		
	9-1		Stewards Committee minutes	1993-2002		

Page	4 c	of 4
------	-----	------

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 8: SM	IITHFIELD	UNITED CHU	RCH cont. Board and Committee Records	
2018.278L	9-2 9-3 9-4		Stewards Committee minutes Board of Stewards correspondence Congregational Meeting minutes	2002-2005 1994-2001 1999-2009
2018.278L	9-5		Men's Groups Records Men's Club minutes	1993-2001
2018.278L	9-6 9-7		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School minutes	1949-1963 1963-1964

FN1385.287